

HB0430/165260/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 430
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 15, strike “15” and substitute “21”.

On page 2, in line 11, strike “three” and substitute “nine”; in line 12, strike “and”; in line 15, strike the period and substitute a semicolon; and after line 15, insert:

“(iii) two members of the academic community who study K-12 student data privacy;

(iv) two advocates for student data privacy who do not have a professional relationship with a provider of online educational technology services; and

(v) two parents of a student enrolled in a public school in the State.”.